CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON
8702

2968-RES
2/12/2014

RESOLUTION NQ.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of amendment
#2 to the design consultant agreement with PB Americas,
Inc., increasing the total contract amount from $1,833,860 to
$2,593,759 to conduct additional design investigations,
complete the final design, and prepare the construction
contract documents for the NE 4th Street Extension Project,
from 116th Avenue NE to 120th Avenue NE (CIP Plan No.
PW-R-160).

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to
execute amendment #2 to the design consultant agreement with PB Americas, Inc.,
~increasing the total contract amount from $1,833,860 to $2,593,759 to conduct
additional design investigations, complete the final design, and prepare the
construction contract documents for the NE 4th Street Extension Project, from 116th
Avenue NE to 120th Avenue NE (CIP Plan No. PW-R-160), a copy of which
amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving No. ?L

Passed by the City Council this _2*% day of Fedrttaee,~ , 2014,
and signed in authentication of its passage this 43%— day of WM .

2014.

G Sl

audla Balducci, Mayor

Attest:

I Nepra L Btaictd -

Myrné' L. Basich, City Clerk




